

The undermentioned cease to be Assistants to the Provost Marshal.

Squadron Leader Sir F. H. du HEAUME, C.I.E., O.B.E. (59884). 2nd Dec. 1948.

Flight Lieutenant H. C. DARTON, D.F.C. (155572). 22nd Nov. 1948.

AMENDMENTS.

In promulgation in London Gazette dated 2nd June, 1943 (mentions-in-despatches), page 2470, column 1, under the heading "Leading Aircraftmen" amend the number of 1289727 R. J. BRIGNELL to read as now shown.

In promulgation in London Gazette dated 14th January, 1944 (mentions-in-despatches), page 303, column 2, under the heading "Corporals" amend 1376069 W. G. DAVIES to read 1376079 W. G. DAVIS.

In promulgation in London Gazette dated 14th January, 1944 (mentions-in-despatches), page 308, column 1, under the heading "Leading Aircraftmen" amend the number of 1501243 G. RICHARDSON to read as now shown.

In promulgation in London Gazette dated 8th June, 1944 (mentions-in-despatches), page 2638, column 1, under the heading "Leading Aircraftmen" amend 1575799 C. R. O'GRADY, R.A.F.V.R. to read 1575799 R. CHARLES, R.A.F.V.R.

In promulgation in London Gazette dated 8th June, 1944 (mentions-in-despatches), page 2626, column 1, under the heading "Acting Warrant Officers" amend A. W. PRAGNELL (561077) to read A. W. PRANGNELL (560177).

In promulgation in London Gazette dated 1st January, 1945 (mentions-in-despatches), page 79, column 2, under the heading "Flight Sergeants" amend 53977 S. W. JONES to read 539477 F. W. JONES.

In promulgation in London Gazette dated 14th January, 1944 (mentions-in-despatches), page 310, column 1, under the heading "Women's Auxiliary Air Force" amend the number of 896262 Acting Sergeant J. M. RATCLIFFE to read as now shown.

In promulgation in London Gazette dated 1st January, 1945 (mentions-in-despatches), page 81, column 1, under the heading "Flight Sergeants" amend 561324 A. WILLIAMS to read 561392 J. F. WILLIAMS.

In promulgation in London Gazette dated 8th June, 1944 (mentions-in-despatches), page 2639, column 2, under the heading "Aircraftmen 1st Class" amend 119231 G. MCMAHON, R.A.F.V.R. to read C. MCMAHON, R.A.F.V.R.

In promulgation in London Gazette dated 1st January, 1946 (mentions-in-despatches), page 110, column 1, delete 2014994 Sergeant M. W. CORBETT, R.A.F.V.R. and to page 122, column 2, under the heading "Women's Auxiliary Air Force" "Sergeants" add 2014994 M. W. CORBETT.

In promulgation in London Gazette dated 1st January, 1946 (mentions-in-despatches), page 123,

column 1, under the heading "Women's Auxiliary Air Force" "Corporals" amend the surname of 420881 J. K. DAVE to read as now shown.

In promulgation in London Gazette dated 8th June, 1944 (awards of the British Empire Medal), page 2599, column 1, for 364765 Flight Sergeant Allan Richard PALMER read 364735 Flight Sergeant Richard Allan PALMER.

In promulgation in London Gazette dated 11th May, 1945 (awards of the Distinguished Flying Cross), page 2487, column 2, amend the christian names of Flying Officer Cecil Henry HAYMAN (146340), R.A.F.V.R. to read as now shown.

In promulgation in London Gazette dated 14th January, 1944 (mentions-in-despatches), page 304, column 2, under the heading "Corporals" for 921676 D. S. KING read 911676 D. C. KING.

In promulgation in London Gazette dated 8th June, 1944 (mentions-in-despatches), page 2632, column 2, under the heading "Corporals" for 961955 R. BROWN, R.A.F.V.R. read 961959 R. BROWNE, R.A.F.V.R.

In promulgation in London Gazette dated 8th June, 1944 (mentions-in-despatches), page 2635, column 2, under the heading "Corporals" for 1012053 T. SIMS, R.A.F.V.R. read 1012953 T. W. SIM, R.A.F.V.R.

In promulgation in London Gazette dated 1st January, 1945 (mentions-in-despatches), page 92, column 1, under the heading "Leading Aircraftmen" for 1332497 D. BOWMAN, R.A.F.V.R. read 1332479 J. A. BOWMAN, R.A.F.V.R.

In promulgation in London Gazette dated 1st January, 1946 (mentions-in-despatches), page 108, column 2, under the heading "Flight Sergeants" for 155777 A. N. TACHELL read 155777 A. W. TATCHELL.

In promulgation in London Gazette dated 8th June, 1944 (mentions-in-despatches), page 2642, column 1, under the heading "Women's Auxiliary Air Force" "Aircraftwomen 2nd Class" for 2057825 E. WILSON read 2057525 I. WILSON.

In promulgation in London Gazette dated 8th June, 1944 (mentions-in-despatches), page 2627, column 1, under the heading "Flight Sergeants" for 1291190 H. J. HUTT, R.A.F.V.R. read 1291910 W. H. J. HUTT, R.A.F.V.R.

In promulgation in London Gazette dated 14th January, 1944 (mentions-in-despatches), page 307, column 2, under the heading "Leading Aircraftmen" for 1072337 J. T. MCGUIRE read 1071357 J. T. MCGUIRE.

In promulgation in London Gazette dated 1st January, 1945 (appointments as Officers of the Order of the British Empire), page 22, column 1, amend the rank of Acting Wing Commander Stephen Robin NEWTON, M.B.E. (44148), Royal Air Force, to read as now shown.

In promulgation in London Gazette dated 2nd June, 1943 (mentions-in-despatches), page 2468, column 2, under the heading "Corporals" for 1502352 W. MACKAY read 1502125 W. MACKEY.

LONDON

PRINTED AND PUBLISHED BY HIS MAJESTY'S STATIONERY OFFICE

To be purchased directly from H.M. Stationery Office at the following addresses:

York House, Kingsway, London, W.C.2; 13a Castle Street, Edinburgh, 2;

39 King Street, Manchester, 2; 2 Edmund Street, Birmingham, 3;

1 St. Andrew's Crescent, Cardiff; Tower Lane, Bristol, 1;

80 Chichester Street, Belfast

OR THROUGH ANY BOOKSELLER

1949

Price Sixpence net

PRINTED IN GREAT BRITAIN

S.O. Code No. 65-38514